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County Director(s) Address Phone Fax E-mail 
Jefferson Neric Smith 2606 W. Burlington Ave., Fairfield 52556 641-472-4166 641-472-2591 ndsmith@iastate.edu 
Johnson Gene Mohling 4265 Oakcrest Hill Rd., SE, Iowa City 52246  319-337-2145 319-337-7864 mohling@iastate.edu 
Jones Joseph Yedlik 605 E. Main,  Anamosa 52205 319-462-2791 319-462-4572 jwyedlik@iastate.edu 
Keokuk Gary Bickmeier 102 E. Washington, Sigourney 52591 641-622-2680 641-622-2637 gary@iastate.edu 
Kossuth Bob Behnkendorf 1121 B Highway 18 East, Algona 50511 515-295-2469 515-295-2460 bbehnk@iastate.edu 
Lee Bob Dodds 414 Main, Box 70, Donnellson 52625-0070 319-835-5116 319-835-3307 redodds@iastate.edu 
Linn Linda Bigley 3279 7th Avenue, Suite 140, Marion 52302 319-377-9839 319-377-0475 lbigley@iastate.edu 
Louisa Kathy Vance 317 Van Buren St., Wapello 52653 319-523-2371 319-523-2375 vancek@iastate.edu 
Lucas Pat Swartzlander 48293 Hy Vee Road, Chariton 50049-1900 641-774-2016 641-774-8588 pswartz@iastate.edu 
Lyon Al Grigg 710 N. 2nd Ave., E., Ste. 103, Rock Rapids 51246 712-472-2576 712-472-2578 agrigg@iastate.edu 
Madison Matthew Deppe 117 N. John Wayne Drive., Winterset 50273 515-462-1001 515-462-1002 mdeppe@iastate.edu 
Mahaska Brian Dunn 212 N. I Street, Oskaloosa 52577 641-673-5841 641-673-0559 dunnb@iastate.edu 
Marion Dale Miller 1445 Lake Drive,  Knoxville 50138 641-842-2014 641-828-0664 dmill@iastate.edu 
Marshall Angela Nelson 2501 S. Center St., Suite N, Marshalltown 50158 641-752-1551 641-752-8142 arnelson@iastate.edu 
Mills Sherry Ford 415 Main, Suite 2, Malvern 51551 712-624-8616 712-624-8228 slford@iastate.edu 
Mitchell Neil Wubben 315 Main St., Osage 50461-1122 641-732-5574 641-732-5574 nwubben@iastate.edu 
Monona Cheryl Hardison 119 Iowa Ave., Onawa 51040 712-423-2175 712-423-3056 chardi@iastate.edu 
Monroe Sue Henderson 117 1/2 Washington Ave., E, Albia 52531 641-932-5612 641-932-5662 hendy@iastate.edu 
Montgomery Bill Drey 400 Bridge St., Suite 2, Red Oak 51566 712-623-2592 712-623-2594 drey@iastate.edu 
Muscatine Bob Owen 1514 Isett Ave., Muscatine 52761-4629 563-263-5701 563-263-5707 bobowen@iastate.edu 
O’Brien Terry Janssen 340 2nd St., SE, Box 99, Primghar 51245-0099 712-957-5045 712-957-5065 tjans@iastate.edu 
Osceola Al Grigg 839 3rd Avenue, Sibley 51249 712-754-3648 712-754-3649 agrigg@iastate.edu 
Page Heidi Carter 311 E. Washington, Clarinda 51632 712-542-5171 712-542-5936 heidic@iastate.edu 
Palo Alto Bob Behnkendorf 2008 10th St., Box 323, Emmetsburg 50536 712-852-2865 712-852-3175 bbehnk@iastate.edu 
Plymouth Carol Schneider 24 First St., NW, LeMars 51031 712-546-7835 712-546-7837 caroljo@iastate.edu 
Pocahontas Nancy Jenson 305 N. Main, Box 209, Pocahontas 50574 712-335-3103 712-335-3104 njenson@iastate.edu 
Polk Jeanine Baldwin 1625 Adventureland Dr., Suite A, Altoona 50009 515-957-5760 515-967-6164 baldwinj@iastate.edu 
East Pott. Perry Beedle 321 Oakland Avenue, Oakland 51560 712-482-6449 712-482-6440 pbeedle@iastate.edu 
West Pott. Bradley Richardson 3501 Harry Langdon Blvd., Council Bluffs 51503 712-366-7070 712-366-7024 richards@iastate.edu 
Poweshiek  114 S. Third, P.O. Box 70, Montezuma 50171 641-623-5188 641-623-5302  
Ringgold Judy Hensley 101 N. Polk, Mt. Ayr, 50854 641-464-3333 641-464-3333 judyh@iastate.edu 
Sac Tom Duncan 620 Park Ave., Sac City 50583 712-662-7131 712-662-7133 duncan@iastate.edu 
Scott Becky Bray 875 Tanglefoot Lane, Ste. B, Bettendorf 52722 563-359-7577 563-355-6569 bbray@iastate.edu 
Shelby Terry Torneten 906 6th St., Harlan 51537-1405 712-755-3104 712-755-7112 ttorn@iastate.edu 
Sioux Cheryl Heronemus 400 Central Ave., NW, Suite 700, Orange City 

51041 
712-737-4230 712-737-3590 hero@iastate.edu 

Story David Andrews 220 H Avenue, Box 118, Nevada 50201-0118 515-382-6551 515-382-2696 andrewsd@iastate.edu 
Tama Frank Albertsen 203 W. High St., P.O. Box 308, Toledo 52342 641-484-2703 641-484-6178 falberts@iastate.edu 
Taylor Kim Brantner 609 Pollock Blvd., Bedford 50833 712-523-2137 712-523-2139 brantner@iastate.edu 
Union Sharon Wasteney 105 W. Adams, Suite A, Creston 50801 641-782-8426 641-782-7213 swasten@iastate.edu 
Van Buren Sandra McLain 200 Dodge St., P.O. Box 456, Keosauqua 52565 319-293-3039 319-293-3919 smclain@iastate.edu 
Wapello Sue Henderson 101 N. Court St., Ottumwa 52501 641-682-5491 641-682-5148 hendy@iastate.edu 
Warren Joy Rouse 909 E. 2nd Ave., Suite E, Indianola 50125 515-961-6237 515-961-6017 jmrouse@iastate.edu 
Washington Gene Mohling 2223 250th St., Washington 52353 319-653-4811 319-653-6712 mohling@iastate.edu 
Wayne Pat Swartzlander 100 N. Lafayette St., Corydon 50060 641-872-1755 641-872-1648 pswartz@iastate.edu 
Webster James Patton 217 S. 25th St., Suite C12,  Ft. Dodge 50501 515-576-2119 515-576-6447 jlpatton@iastate.edu 
Winnebago Carol Peterson 183 First Avenue, N., Thompson 50478 641-584-2261 641-584-2267 carolp@iastate.edu 
Winneshiek Brenda Ranum 911 S. Mill, Decorah 52101 563-382-2949 563-382-2940 ranum@iastate.edu 
Woodbury Sherry McGill 4301 Sergeant Rd., Ste. 213, Sioux City 51106 712-276-2157 712-276-6211 mcgills@iastate.edu 
Worth Dennis Johnson 808 Central Avenue, Northwood 50459 641-324-1531 641-324-1532 djohn@iastate.edu 
Wright Leroy Jensen 210 First St., SW, Clarion 50525 515-532-3453 515-532-3415 lhjensen@iastate.edu 
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